
To: India International Insurance Pte Ltd
64 Cecil Street #04/#05   
IOB Building  
Singapore 049711

Attn:   Motor Claims Department 

Date:  1st September 2022 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Claimant: Shie Ming Khang 
 

 

 

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against you in connection with a road traffic accident on 
09/07/2022 at along Clementi Avenue 6, near Blk 304 SKP 8836 M 
and vehicle registration number SJL 8285 K driven by your insured at the material time.  

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your  negligent driving and/or management of your 
en put to loss and expense, 

particulars of which are as follows:  

1) Vehicle Repair Costs     $8,700.00 
2) Loss of Rental (SGD$120.00 x 16Days)   $1,920.00 
3) LTA Search Fee      $7.45 
4) Purchase of GIA Report     $31.00 
5) Towing Fee      $120.00 

  
Total :       $10,778.45 

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:  

- Singapore Accident Statement 
- Rental Agreement 
- LTA Search Fee Receipt 
- Purchase of GIA Report Receipt 
- Towing Chit 

Please send us an acknowledgement of receipt within 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client 
will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against you without further notice.  

Yours faithfully,  

Elin Cai 

Zoom Autowerks Pte Ltd 
130 Bedok Reservoir Road, Eunos Spring  
#08-1339 Singapore 470130 
Mobile: 9450 7920 | E-mail: zoomautowerks@gmail.com 







email: zoomautowerks@gmail.com | Contact: 9450 7920

 Co. Reg No.: 201725603G

INVOICE
To: Invoice No. : ZI0000901

Date : 23/9/2022

VRN : SKP 8836 M

Make & Model : Toyota Altis

DOA : 9/7/2022

Terms : COD

Qty U/P Amt

1  10,300.00 

TOTAL : $10,300.00  

All crossed cheques must be made to "ZOOM AUTOWERKS PTE LTD "

Bank Name: Oversea-Chinese Banking Corporation Ltd

Account Number: 623326998001

Paynow UEN: 201725603G

(by Zoom Autowerks Pte Ltd)

Purchase of GIA report

Towing Fee

Repair & Respray Accident Affected Portions

Loss of Rental 

LTA Search

Singapore 049711

Description

ZOOM AUTOWERKS PTE LTD

130 Bedok Reservoir Road, Eunos Spring

#08-1339 Singapore 470130

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street #04/#05  

IOB Building 
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Claim Audit

 

  AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
12 Jul
2022
14:04

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> SHIE MING KHANG. Claimant's ID: -> S7817334C. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
12 Jul
2022
14:04

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(205469) TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 CVT (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
12 Jul
2022
14:04

Clm Created
Reg No: SKP8836M. Acct Date: 2022/07/09. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insuranc
e Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Workshop: Zoom Autower
ks Pte Ltd (Bedok)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
12 Jul
2022
14:04

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
12 Jul
2022
14:04

Adj Next Rpt
Changed Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/07/21 [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

6
12 Jul
2022
14:04

Adj Mandate
Set Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

7
12 Jul
2022
14:05

Label Added (30653):Direct Settlement. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

8
12 Jul
2022
14:05

Adj Adjuster
Assigned [None] -> MARCUS CHUA [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

9
13 Jul
2022
15:30

TP Ins
Updated TPPolNo:300471697 -> B300471697QMX. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

10
15 Jul
2022
17:20

Adj Mandate
Request Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% B27 Remark: Insured driver rear-ended third party. [A] CHEW

HSIAO TONG

11
18 Jul
2022
09:48

Adj Next Rpt
Changed Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/07/21 [I] Priya

12
18 Jul
2022
09:48

Adj Mandate
Set Approved:0.00. [I] Priya

13
24 Aug
2022
11:03

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
24 Aug
2022
11:03

Clm Dtl
Modified Insured Name: -> -. Insured ID: -> -. Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
24 Aug
2022
11:03

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2014/09/26.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

16
24 Aug
2022
11:03

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

17
02 Sep
2022
16:17

Adj Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:10358.45:PODS Liability: 100%(B27) *Quantum: (a)COR: $8,700.00 + (b)LOR(15days x
$100.00): $1,500.00 + (c)Search fee: $7.45 +(d)Towing Fee:$120.00 = Total: $10,327.45 *12 r
ecommendation repair days + 3Sunday = 15days *For your approval

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

18
02 Sep
2022
16:30

Adj Mandate
Set Approved:10358.45. [I] Priya

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go

ACTIVITY
No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2816377 12 Jul 2022
15:32:19

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

India
International
Insurance Pte

Ltd (HQ)

SKP8836M SJL8285K 11.00

2833672 24 Aug 2022
11:03:22

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SKP8836M SJL8285K 11.00
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